
DSP Service Request and Placement Data 
Report dated August 26, 2019 

Ql. Indicate the total number of individuals on the DSP Service Request list. 

Al. The DSP Service Request includes cu rrent DSP participants and eligible applicants to the DSP 

Program. There are 1560 DSP participants and applicants on the DSP Service Request list. 

DSP Participants Requesting a Different DSP Support Option 

DSP Participant Current Support Option 

Alternative Family Support (AFS) 

Adu lt Residential Centre (ARC) 

Community Transition Program 

Customized Placement 

Developmental Residence I 

Developmental Residence II 

Developmental Residence Ill 

Direct Family Support for Children (DFSC) 

Flex - In Home 

Flex - Independent 

Group Home 

Independent Living Support 

In Home Support 

Moratorium (ARC/RR() 

Residential Ca re Facility (RCF) 

Regional Rehabilitation Centre (RRC) 

Small Option Home (SO) 

Supervised Apartment 

Total DSP participants 

Case Count 

20 

54 
7 

7 

13 

1 

8 

8 

557 
12 

45 
12 

10 

62 

80 

52 
61 

24 

1033 

Eligible Applicants Requesting a DSP Support Option (DSP waitlist) 

Current Situation 

Children Residential Facility 

Community Transition Hall (Forensic) 

ESIA Recipient 

Foster Home 

Home Alone-No DSP 

Home Family-No DSP 

Hospital (Forensic) 

Hospital (Medical) 

Hospital (Psych) 

Incarceration 

Nursing Home 

Other 

Client Count 

14 
4 

64 

9 

163 

113 

15 
28 

33 

1 

22 
54 

Shelter 7 

Total Applicants 527 
*Some of the "Home Alone" applicants may be receiving ES/A but not coded properly. 

QZ Indicate the total number of individuals requesting a Small Option Home. 

AZ Individuals on the DSP Service Request list may request up to three program options: 

• 1047 DSP applicant/participants are requesting a Small Option home as one of their three 

options. 

• 707 applicant/participants are requesting a Small Option home as Option 1 

o 570 individuals requesting a Small Option home are current DSP part icipants; 

o 24 of the 570 are residing in a Small Option home but requesting a different location; 

o 134 individuals requesting a Small Option home are applicant s to the DSP program. 
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Q3 Indicate the total number of DSP Participants Residing in ARC, RRCs and RCFs 

A3 The total number of DSP participants residing in ARC, RRC and RCFs is 883. 

DSP Primary Placement - Type Case Count 

Adult Residential Centre 354 

Regional Rehabilitation Centre 

Residential Care Facility 

Total 

159 

370 

883 

*Data based on August 26, 2019, placement information in Integrated Case Management {ICM} System. 

Q4. How many DSP applicants are in Emerald Hall? 

A2. The last meeting between DSP and Emerald Hall was August 19, 2019. At that time, there were 7 

DSP applicants at Emerald Hall, with 1 expected to return home with family in September. 
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