### Q1. Indicate the total number of individuals on the DSP Service Request list.

**A1.** The DSP Service Request includes current DSP participants and eligible applicants to the DSP Program. There are **1560** DSP participants and applicants on the DSP Service Request list.

### DSP Participants Requesting a Different DSP Support Option

DSP Participant Current Support Option	Case Count
Alternative Family Support (AFS)	20
Adult Residential Centre (ARC)	54
Community Transition Program	7
Customized Placement	7
Developmental Residence I	13
Developmental Residence II	1
Developmental Residence III	8
Direct Family Support for Children (DFSC)	8
Flex - In Home	557
Flex – Independent	12
Group Home	45
Independent Living Support	12
In Home Support	10
Moratorium (ARC/RRC)	62
Residential Care Facility (RCF)	80
Regional Rehabilitation Centre (RRC)	52
Small Option Home (SO)	61
Supervised Apartment	24
Total DSP participants	1033

### Eligible Applicants Requesting a DSP Support Option (DSP waitlist)

Current Situation	Client Count
Children Residential Facility	14
Community Transition Hall (Forensic)	4
ESIA Recipient	64
Foster Home	9
Home Alone-No DSP	163
Home Family-No DSP	113
Hospital (Forensic)	15
Hospital (Medical)	28
Hospital (Psych)	33
Incarceration	1
Nursing Home	22
Other	54
Shelter	7
Total Applicants	527

<sup>\*</sup>Some of the "Home Alone" applicants may be receiving ESIA but not coded properly.

# Q2 Indicate the total number of individuals requesting a Small Option Home.

A2 Individuals on the DSP Service Request list may request up to three program options:

- 1047 DSP applicant/participants are requesting a Small Option home as one of their three
  options.
- 707 applicant/participants are requesting a Small Option home as Option 1
  - 570 individuals requesting a Small Option home are current DSP participants;
  - 24 of the 570 are residing in a Small Option home but requesting a different location;
  - 134 individuals requesting a Small Option home are applicants to the DSP program.

## Q3 Indicate the total number of DSP Participants Residing in ARC, RRCs and RCFs

A3 The total number of DSP participants residing in ARC, RRC and RCFs is 883.

DSP Primary Placement - Type	Case Count
Adult Residential Centre	354
Regional Rehabilitation Centre	159
Residential Care Facility	370
Total	883

<sup>\*</sup>Data based on August 26, 2019, placement information in Integrated Case Management (ICM) System.

## Q4. How many DSP applicants are in Emerald Hall?

**A2.** The last meeting between DSP and Emerald Hall was August 19, 2019. At that time, there were 7 DSP applicants at Emerald Hall, with 1 expected to return home with family in September.